NIT Sr. No. 33571

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work: PROVIDING & LAYING OF 33" DIA M.S PIPE LINE OVER

GROUND IN ORANGI NALLA.

Date of Opening: 16-0

16-06-2017 (2nd Attempt)

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

4.			Bidd	Bidders' Name						
S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s. Malik & Co.	M/s.H.R Brothers	M/s. Muhammad Siddique & Brothers	M/s. Khyber Builders					
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	Yes	No	No	Yes					
	NTN	Yes	No	No	Yes					
3.	Sales Tax Registration	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	No	No	Yes					
	Qualification Criteria:									
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	No	No	Yes					
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	No	No	Yes					
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes					
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	No	No	Yes					
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Disqualified	Disqualified	Qualified					

(Wasif Akhtar)
Accounts Officer (W/D)
Member / Secretary

S.E (Water Trunk Main)
Member

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

Director (Design & Estimate

Convener

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.33571

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: PROVIDING & LAYING OF 33" DIA M.S PIPE LINE OVER GROUND IN ORANGI NALLA.

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 16-06-2017 (2nd Attempt) for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.

(Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- Four bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - i. M/s. H.R Brothers
 - ii. M/s. Muhammad Siddique & Brothers
 - iii. M/s Malik & Co.
 - iv. M/s. Khyber Builders
- 3. The bids were opened at 11:30 A.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s.H.R Brothers	Rs.20,981,596/-	Rs.700,000/-	B.G # 086/21/2017 dt:07-06-2017 from UBL Malir Cantt Branch Karachi
02	M/s. Muhammad Siddique & Brothers	Rs.23,926,869/-	Rs.500,000/-	P.O # 00188816 dt:15-06-2017 from JS Bank Federal B Area Branch Karachi
03	M/s.Malik & Co.	Rs.34,286,377/-	Rs.685,000/-	P.O # 16857840 dt:07-06-2017 from HBL Malir Cantt Branch Karachi
04	M/s. Khyber Builders	Rs.39,919,298/-	Rs.900,000/-	P.O # 03314837 dt:08-06-2017 from Bank Al Habib Saadi Town Br. Karachi

- The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting.
- 5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Wasif Akhtar) Accounts Officer (W/D) Member / Secretary

(Owais Malik) S.E (Water Trunk Main) Member (Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Saleem Ahmed)

Director (Design & Estimate Convener

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

N.		
1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	KWSB/DPR/2017/72 published in i) "Daily Awami Awaz ii) Daily Express on Dated 12/5/17 iii) Daily Jang iv) Daily Dawn on Dated: 13/5/17 and as well as corrigendum issued on 17/5/17 same News Papers. SPPRA Serial No.33571 I.D No.
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	PROVIDING & LAYING OF 33" DIA M.S PIPE LINE OVER GROUND IN ORANGI NALLA
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through Press & SPPRA Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	4 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	4 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	N/A
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	<u>N/A</u>
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	2 (Two)
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	16-06-2017 (2 nd Attempt)

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	1755	EASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION	REMARKS
1.	M/s.H.R Brothers	Rs.20,981,596/-	-	@29.9492% Below		d Documents are not le with Tender	Disqualified
2.	M/s. Muhammad Siddique & Brothers	Rs.23,926,869/-	-	@20.1158% Below		d Documents are not le with Tender	Disqualified
3.	M/s.Malik & Co.	Rs.34,286,377/-	1 st Lowest	@14.4712% Above	Require with Te		Substantially Qualified
4.	M/s. Khyber Builders	Rs.39,892,300/-	2 nd Lowest		Require with Te	d Documents are Available	Substantially Qualified

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. Malik & Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Wasif Akhtar) Accounts Officer (W/D)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Owais Malik) S.E (Water Trunk Main)

Member

(Saleem Ahmed)

Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener

*COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: PROVIDING & LAYING OF 33" DIA M.S PIPE LINE OVER GROUND IN ORANGI NALLA.

Item	Description of Work	Estimated Cost					M/s.H.R Brothers		M/s. Muhammad Siddique & Brothers		M/s.Malik & Co.		M/s. Khyber Builders	
No		Quant	ity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Dismantling and removing road mantling	8100.00	Cft	605	% Cft	49005.00	600	48,600	200	16,200	50	4,050	1,300	105,300
2	Excavation in foundation of building bridges & other structure i/c													
	daebelling, dressing refilling around structure with excavated													
	earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft	4323.60	Cft	3176.25	% 0 Cft	13732.83	3,000	12,971	5,000	21,618	50	216	16,000	69,178
	Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in wet soil clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grage cutting joints holes & disposal of surplus earth with in a one chain as directed by Engineer incharge providing tence guard light flag, and temporary crossing for non-vehicle trafice where ever required lift upto 5ft (1.52m) and lead upto on chain(30.5m)		70	5400.00	9/ 0/06	280827.00	5.000	260 025	5,000	260.025	50	2 600	8.000	416.04
-	Add Constituted 100 of own there as not there of for	52005,00	CIL	3400.00	70 U.C.14	200027.00	5,000	200,023	3,000	200,023	30	2,000	0,000	410,010
	Add for additional lift of every three or part there of for linearyation for pipe lines of storage trenches and pits. From (5' to 8')	2592 00	Cft	3726.25	% 0 Cft	9658.44	3,000	7.776	2,000	5,184	50	130	10,000	25,920
_	From (5' to 8')	24069.00	Cft	5950.00	% 0 Cft	143210.55	5,000	120,345	2,000	48,138	50	1,203	10,000	240,690
	From (8' to 11')	20502 00	Cft	6500.00	% 0 Cft	133263.00	6,000	123,012	2,000	41,004	50	1,025	14,000	287,028
5	Stone pitching including sub-base with hammer dressed stone on surface laid - in cursed including carriage of materials chains			5377.63		64531.56	5,000	60,000	18,000	216,000	50	600	3,500	42,000
	Cement Concrete Plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete including screen and washing at stone aggregate without shuttering Situ to wall. (1.4.8)	600.00	Cft	11288.75	% Cft	67732.50	10,000	60,000	18,000	108,000	100	600	4,200	25,200
7	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. Thi rate also include all kinds of forms moulds, lifting, shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle).		Cft	337.00	P/Cft	883994.81	300	786,939	250	655,783	10	26,231	50	131,157
8	Fabrication of Mild Steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting bending, laying, in position, making joints and fastenings including cost of binding wire (also including removal of trust from bars). Using tooll bar and mild steel foot			5001.70	N/C .	505100.00	5 000	£85.000	5,000	595,000	50	5.850	5,000	585.000
	n cu a cu	117.00	Cwt	5001.70	P/Cwt	585198.90	5,000	585,000	5,000	585,000	30	3,030	2,000	200,000
9	Re-filling the excavated in trench 6" thick layer i/c watering, ramming to full compaction etc complete (Provisional Quantity).	83629.20	Cft	2760.00	%0Cft	230816.59	2,000	167,258	2,000	167,258	10	836	3,000	250,888
10	Manufacturing supplying & fixing black steel MS Pipe made out of MS Sheet confirming to API 51 grade X-42 ERW & Eternally as phalt coated with fiber glass 5mm thick & Internally C C Ining 8mm thick (AWWA Space) i/c laying rointing with Hilleal welding in trench i/c cost of bends of any degree & testing with water specified pressure for different dia of pipe													
	33"dia 8 74 MM	900.00	Rft	10425.44	_	9382896.00	10,000	9,000,000	8,000	7,200,000	38,000	34,200,000	19,500	17,550,00
	48"dia 11.13 MM	889.00	Rft	19401.43	P/Rft	17247871.27	10,000	8,890,000	12,500	11,112,500	5	4,445	25,000	22,225,00

A Part

T

W

(9/06/17 Cuts

Name of Work: PROVIDING & LAYING OF 33" DIA M.S PIPE LINE OVER GROUND IN ORANGI NALLA.

Item	Description of Work	Estimated Cost				M/s.H.	R Brothers	M/s. Muhammad Siddique & Brothers		M/s.Malik & Co.		M/s. Khyber Builders		
No		Quantity		Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
11	P/F MS Tail pece on PRCC pipe fabricated with 3/8" thick MS plate both caulking and reducer ends 9" wide provide with 3/4" thick square bar at caulking end having a total weight as mentioned against each item. It includes the cost of labour and caulking & sealing material etc complete. 33" dia net weight = 132.64 Kg	2.00	Nos	24292.00	and the second second	48584.00	25,000	50,000	40,000	80,000 80,000	15,000	30,000	60,000 125,000	120,000 250,000
	48" dia net weight = 197.86 Kg	2.00	Nos	35245.00		70490.00	35,000	70,000	The second second					
12	Synthetic Bags New / 1st Bharti 4 to 5 Cft etc	361.00	Nos	69.85	Each	25215.85	70	25,270	560	202,160	10	3,610	100	36,100
13	Hire charges of crane of 10 ton capacity i/c wages of driver, assistant fuel etc and all other expenses	176.00	Hours	1403.00	P/Hrs	246928.00	1,400	246,400	16,000	2,816,000	10	1,760	11,200	1,971,200
14	Full hire charges of pumping set per day i/c the cost of Assistant, Driver, Fuel and electric energy charges platform required at various depths for placing pump etc at lower depth with suction and delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depth from trenches i/e cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. Hire charges of pumping set of upto 10 HP (not less then 5HP Pumping out water from 10 ft. deep trench)	312.00	Days	1500.00	P/Day	468000.00	1,500	468,000	1,000	312,000	10	3,120	1,800	561,600
	TOTAL OUOTED / CORRECTED COST					29,951,956		20,981,596		23,926,869		34,286,377		44,892,300

Discount 5,000,000.00

39,892,300

Accounts Officer (W/D)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Addl. Director Internal Audit KMC - Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) Member

(Zafar Ali Palijo) S.E (Water Trunk Main)

Member

Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener

ATTENDANCE SHEET

NAME OF WORKS:

PROVIDING AND LAYING OF 33" DIA M.S. PIPE LINE OVER GROUND IN ORANGI NALLAH, KW&SB

SPPRA SR #

33571

Date : 16.06.2017 at 11:30pm.

CONTRACTORS / FIRMS / BIDDERS

S. NO.	NAME OF FIRMS / BIDDERS	CONTACT NO.	SIGNATURE
1	Muhammad Siddique & Bootle	0314.2016642	de Jorgeil
(2)	Khyber buildors.	0321=2562464	
(3)	MALIK & CO	0321-2179979	Isu (al
ران	HR BROTHERS	6300-2151213	mentel